
                                                                                       
 

Cheshire Archery Association 
& 

Neston Company of Archers 
 

RESULTS 
 

Tri Clout Tournament 2011 
Incorporating the 

2011 Cheshire Clout Championships 
 

All rounds have Record and Tassel Status 
Saturday 27th to Monday 29th August 2011 

 
· Saturday 27th August - Double Two Way GNAS Clout 

 
· Sunday 28th August - Double One Way GNAS Clout Incorporating the Cheshire Clout Championships & Open 

 
· Monday 29th August - Double One Way FITA / Metric Clout 



 

 

      

 

 Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts 

JUNIOR BOY RECURVE [u18] 140yrds       

 Jack Grogan                               Nethermoss 34 103 2 70 203 4 

JUNIOR RECURVE BOY [u14] 100yds       

Callum Quigley                            Stalybridge 28 88 33 39 115 4 

JUNIOR BOY RECURVE [u12] 80yds       

Oliver Topliss                                       Neston 19 46 0 47 114 1 

JUNIOR BOY BAREBOW [16] 120yds       

Adam Montgomery                    Stalybridge 20 50 1 41 109 4 

JUNIOR BOY LONGBOW [u18]140yds       

Josh Montgomery                       Stalybridge EBDNS      

JUNIOR GIRL RECURVE [u18] 120yds       

Erin Mayer                                    Stalybridge 22 57 3 49 111 3 

JUNIOR GIRL BAREBOW(u14] 80yds       

Nicola Topliss                          Neston 14 33 1 30 65 1 

JUNIOR GIRL RECURVE[u14]80yrds       

Aneke Mayer                               Stalybridge                6 17 0 14 35 0 

Jasmine Simpson                      WFCA 6 8 2 9 18 1 

Junior Girl Longbow[u16] 100yds       

Amy Wilde                                       Paignton 13 33 0 33 81 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Single Clout Double Clout 

TRI CLOUT WEEKEND 
Saturday 27th August 2011   

Results 
Double Two Way GNAS Clout 



 

LADIES RECURVE Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts 

Tracy Cross                                   
Stalybridge 

32 79 1 63 154 4 

Karen Mckay                               WFCA 30 70 0 54 130 0 

Jennifer Stockwell                      Leeds Uni 26 62 0 45 105 0 

Tracey Mellor                              
Stalybridge 

17 43 2 32 81 2 

Marion Saville                             Colchester 16 27 0 32 68 0 

LADIES COMPOUND       

Angela Fox                         Chorley 
Bowmen 

25 62 3 47 123 4 

LADIES BAREBOW       

Roz Summers                   AC Delco[180 
yds] 

21 49 1 43 104 1 

Brenda Williams              Bannockburn 17 40 0 27 65 1 

Audrey Battersby            Eagle Bowmen  19 37  0 31 62 0 

Sue Bedingham               Eccles 15 33 0 26 62 2 

Nina Horton                   
Bebington[180yds]  

15 36 1 23 52 1 

Derise Smith                     Wakefield 19 32 0 retire
d 

retired retired 

LADIES LONGBOW       

Tracey Scott                               
Nethermoss 

16 37 0 33 77 1 

Barbara Stebbens                     Bronte 14 25 0 27 48 0 

Angie Keogh                              Stalybridge 5 11 0 8 16 0 

Jude Wise                                   Caldy 9 12 0 9 12 0 

Anda Mayer                               Stalybridge 1 3 0 6 10 0 

 

 

 

 

GENTS RECURVE Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts 
Phil Lambert                         Stortford 28 74 4 56 138 4 

Glyn Williams                       Kendal 32 89 1 54 138 1 

Chris Battersby                    Eagle Bowmen 25 66 1 52 136 3 

Peter Gregory                       Stalybridge 33 80 1 58 135 1 

Danny Walsh                        Adwalton 
Moor 

28 67 1 57 133 2 

Steve Mayer                         Stalybridge 26 60 1 51 114 2 

Craig Benson                        Kendal 26 64 0 37 92 0 

Howard Montgomery         Stalybride          25 60 1 37 77 2 

Glenn Wilde                         Paignton 16 32 0 26 54 0 

Geoff Brough                        Stalybridge 10 25 0 11 26 0 

Dennis Saville                       Colchester 3 6 0 6 11 0 

Robert Cheetham                Stalybridge EBNS EBNS EBNS EBNS EBNS EBNS 

Single Clout Double Clout 

Single Clout Double Clout 



GENTS COMPOUND       

Tony Osborn                              
Pepperstock 

36 114 3 70 223 6 

Mick Fitzpatrick                        Barnsley ebns      

Mike Hill                                     GNAS 31 81 5 63 153 6 

GENTS LONGBOW Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts 

Adrian Hayes                            Bronte 24 43 1 44 93 1 

Dave Burnett                            Kettering 17 42 0 32 73 0 

Andy Rowlands                       CCB 11 22 0 24 50 0 

Rod Lyons                                 Mossley Hill 8 13 0 25 49 1 

Russ Duffin                               Kettering 11 20 1 19 37 1 

Andrew Perry                           New 
Century 

10 21 1 14 34 1 

Paul Wise                                  Caldy 7 10 0 17 31 0 

John Petticrew                               Wirral 7 15 0 10 21 0 

Jason Powell                                  Wirral 5 8 0 13 20 0 

Michael O’sullivan                        Wirral 4 9 0 11 20 0 

Geoff Trimble                                Wirral 2 5 0 5 13 0 

GENTS BAREBOW       

Dicky Summers                        AC Delco 32 86 2 60 149 2 

Steve Ash                                Bruntwood 20 49 1 31 73 1 

Terry Astley                             Killingworth 15 24 0 35 64 1 

Johnathon Walton                  Bowbrook 16 36 0 31 61 0 

Graham Gibson                       Neston 9 27 3 24 53 3 

Mark Henderson                    Deer Park 4 9 0 12 28 1 

Graham Smith                        Wakefield RETIRED      

Mark Hayes                             Wakefield RETIRED      

Martin  O’neill                         Bebington EBDNS      

Mick Winsett                           Dearne 
Valley 

EBDNS      

 

 

 

 

 

 



Cheshire Clout Championships (Open) 
Sunday 28th August 2011 

 
Record Status With Tassel 

Single and Double One Way Clout 
 
 

Lord Patron :    Phil Lambert 
 
Judges :   Neil Foden,  John Cunningham, Scott Gibson 
 
 
Venue :  Neston Company of Archers 
   Wirral Rugby & Cricket Club 
   Thornton Common Road 
   Clatterbridge, Wirral 
 

RESULTS 
 

Cheshire Champions 
 
Recurve :  Lady Champion   Gentleman Champion 
      Tracy Cross          Peter Gregory 
 
Compound :   Lady Champion  Gentleman Champion 
     Fiona Lewis   Stephen Povey 
 
Barebow :  Lady Champion  Gentleman Champion 
      Nina Horton         Martin O’Neill 
 
Longbow :  Lady Champion  Gentleman Champion 
     Viv Guthrie   Andy Rowlands 
 
 
1st Junior Overall :  Callum Quigley 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 

 Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts 

JUNIOR RECURVE GIRLS[u18] 
120yrds 

      

Erin Mayer   Stalybridge                             31 85 2 66 181 4 

JUNIOR RECURVE GIRLS[u16] 
100yrds 

      

Rachel Hindle                           Rochdale 29 76 1 55 142 3 

JUNIOR RECURVE GIRLS[u14]80yrds       

Louise Rolph                            Bruntwood 16 44 2 39 82 2 

Sophie Quigley                        Stalybridge 14 26 0 33 68 2 

Aneke Mayer                           Stalybridge 15 30 0 23 45 0 

Jasmine Simpson                      WFCA 8 16 0 21 32 0 

JUNIOR BAREWBOW 
GIRLS(u14)80yrds 

      

Nicola Topliss                             Neston 26 59 0 44 107 1 

JUNIOR LONGBOW 
GIRLS(u16)100yrds 

      

Amy Wilde                            Paignton 20 44 1 40 92 1 

 
 

JUNIOR BOYS REC[U18] 
140yds 

Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts 

Jack Grogan                            Nethermoss 35 114 6 70 217 10 

James Maksym                      Stalybridge 0 0 0 9 26 0 

JUNIOR BOYS REC[u16]  
120yds 

      

Matthew Rolph                      Bruntwood 33 92 2 54 175 3 

Tyler Fyfe                                Bruntwood 26 66 0 55 137 0 

Dilan Koria                              Stalybridge 15 34 1 29 62 1 

JUNIOR BOY REC [u14]  
100yrds 

      

Callum Quigle                        Stalybridge 34 116 7 70 239 18 

JUNIOR BOY REC [u12]  
80yrds 

      

Oliver Topliss                                 Neston 20 46 0 36 84 0 

JUNIOR BOY BAREBOW[u16] 
120yrds 

      

Adam Montgomery                 Stalybridge 17 46 0 27 72 1 

JUNIOR BOY 
BAREBOW[u14]80yds 

      

Louis Abbott                             Bebington 10 23 0 21 49 0 

JUNIOR BOY 
LONGBOW[u18]140yrds 

      

Josh Montgomery                   Stalybridge ENTERED BUT DID NOT SHOOT 

JUNIOR BOY 
LONGBOW[u16]100yrds 

      

Sam Lewin                                 Kettering 16 32 0 25 58 1 

 
  
 

Single Clout Double Clout 

Single Clout Double Clout 



 

LADIES RECURVE Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts 

Tracy Cross                             Stalybridge  36 126 9 72 242 11 

Karen McKay                            WFCA 31 76 1 64 161 3 

Tracey Mellor                          Stalybridge 31 84 3 60 159 6 

Gillian Hoey                             Neston 5 10 0 13 29 0 

Marion Saville                         Colchester STARTED BUT RETIRED 

Jennifer Stockwell                   Leeds Uni. ENTERED BUT DID NOT SHOOT 

Jennifer Millns                          
Stalybridge 

ENTERED BUT DID NOT SHOOT 

LADIES BAREBOW       

Derise Smith                           Wakefield 22 48 0 56 151 3 

Brenda Williams                  Bannockburn 27 65 0 48 111 2 

Roz Summers (180yds)        AC Delco 23 51 1 48 108 2 

Jayne Coward                      Rochdale 15 38 1 34 87 1 

Nina Horton (180yds)          Bebington 21 45 0 39 83 1 

Janette Hindle                      Rochdale 14 32 0 20 46 0 

Audrey Battersby                 Eagle ENTERED BUT DID NOT SHOOT 

LADIES LONGBOW       

Barbara Stebbens                Bronte 18 40 0 40 83 0 

Helen Woodcock                 Rochdale 25 44 0 39 81 0 

Tracy Scott                          Nethermoss 17 37 1 37 77 1 

Viv Guthrie                          Neston 22 41 2 34 66 2 

Amanda Slack                       Alsager 12 23 0 27 55 0 

Angie Keogh                        Stalybridge 10 23 0 20 41 0 

Anda Mayer                        Stalybridge 6 8 0 13 21 0 

Jude Wise                            Caldy 3 4 0 8 15 0 

LADIES COMPOUND       

Christine O’Mara                           
Phoenix 

28 63 0 59 140 0 

Fiona Lewis                             Neston 10 21 1 34 65 3 

 
 

 

GENTS RECURVE Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts 

Lez Newsome                    Bronte 34 108 2 69 217 4 

Phil Lambert                      Stortford 35 105 3 70 199 3 

Peter Gregory                   Stalybridge 35 95 1 69 195 3 

Danny Walsh                 Adwalton Moor 32 87 0 66 175 1 

Steve Mayer                    Stalybridge 30 88 3 59 169 4 

Glyn Williams                 Kendal 27 69 1 60 161 5 

Chris Battersby               Eagle 32 82 0 64 155 1 

Craig Benson                  Kendal 29 77 3 58 149 5 

Glenn Wilde                   Paignton 24 57 1 51 123 2 

Howard Montgomery    Stalybridge 24 57 1 49 116 2 

Dennis Saville                Colchester 25 50 1 52 109 2 

Ian Lightfoot                  Neston 9 17 0 23 54 1 

Rob Cheetham             Stalybridge ENTERED BUT DID NOT SHOOT 

Single Clout Double Clout 

Single Clout Double Clout 



GENTS COMPOUND       

Tony Osbourne                   Pepperstock 36 116 5 71 246 13 

Mike Hill                                  GNAS 35 117 3 71 231 7 

Peter Fell                            Phoenix 32 101 4 68 209 6 

Steven Povey                     Neston 32 89 3 61 178 8 

Mike Parr                            Phoenix 34 92 2 66 173 2 

Peter Galbraith                Bruntwood 33 61 0 65 138 3 

Mick Fitzpatrick               Barnsley ENTERED BUT DID NOT SHOOT 

 
 

GENTS LONGBOW Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts 

Adrian Hayes                         Bronte 36 71 1 58 140 2 

Dave Burnett                        Kettering 22 45 0 42 89 1 

Russ Duffin                           Kettering 19 36 0 34 81 2 

Rod Lyons                           Mossley Hill 18 37 0 37 74 0 

Andy Rowlands                       CCB 20 40 1 36 74 1 

Paul Wise                                 Caldy 15 28 0 37 72 1 

Stuart Davies                       Kettering 19 37 0 34 68 0 

Jason Powell                          Wirral 20 32 0 35 62 0 

John Lewin                          Kettering 7 15 0 16 42 1 

Ian Scott                            Nethermoss 10 23 1 16 37 2 

Andy Perry                      New Century 7 14 0 16 31 0 

John Howard                       Wirral 1 2 0 16 31 0 

Michael O’Sullivan             Wirral 7 11 0 17 29 0 

Geoff Trimble                      Wirral 5 10 0 11 22 0 

Geoff Brough                  Stalybridge 3 4 0 8 13 0 

GENTS BAREBOW       

Dicky Summers                    AC Delco 34 94 3 64 174 5 

Martin O’Neill                    Bebington 32 85 1 65 173 1 

Graham Smith                   Wakefield 30 75 2 64 167 3 

Steve Ash                           Bruntwood 23 58 1 41 100 1 

 Terry Astley                        Killingworth 21 46 1 42 96 3 

Mark Hayes                        Wakefield 21 36 0 40 74 0 

Martin Coward                  Rochdale 16 28 0 32 72 1 

Graham Gibson                  Neston 8 17 0 11 22 0 

Neill Fletcher                     Bebington RETIRED 

Mark Henderson             Deer Park ENTERED BUT DID NOT SHOOT 

 

Single Clout Double Clout 



 

 

      

 

 Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts 

JUNIOR BOY RECURVE [u18] 125m       

 Jack Grogan                               Nethermoss 36 155 18 72 320 40 

JUNIOR RECURVE BOY [u14] 90m       

Callum Quigley                            Stalybridge 36 160 19 72 319 39 

Connor Davis                              Stalybridge 25 76 3 47 139 6 

Joesph Mutch                             Stalybridge 20 60 2 46 138 5 

JUNIOR BOY RECURVE [u12] 75m       

Oliver Topliss                               Neston 30 77 2 59 156 7 

JUNIOR BOY BAREBOW [16] 110m       

Adam Montgomery                    Stalybridge 27 82 5 53 168 10 

JUNIOR BOY LONGBOW [u18]125m       

Josh Montgomery                       Stalybridge EBDN
S 

     

JUNIOR GIRL RECURVE [u18] 110m       

Victoria Mara                             Neston 35 136 12 71 283 27 

Erin Mayer                                 Stalybridge 36 153 16 72 301 32 

JUNIOR GIRL BAREBOW(u14] 75m       

Nicola Topliss                          Neston 32 88 2 58 168 7 

JUNIOR GIRL RECURVE[u14] 75m       

Sophie Quigley                            Stalybridge 29 81 5 59 180 14 

Jasmine Simpson                        WFCA 24 62 3 49 38 7 

Aneke Mayer                               Stalybridge                13 36 0 23 53 0 

Junior Girl Longbow[u16] 90m       

Amy Wilde                                   Paignton 34 108 6 69 224 14 

 

 

 

 

 

Single Clout Double Clout 

TRI-CLOUT WEEKEND 
Monday 29th August 2011   

Results 
Double One Way F.I.T.A / Metric Clout 



 

 

LADIES RECURVE Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts 

Tracy Cross                                  Stalybridge 36 159 18 72 330 45 

Karen Mckay                               WFCA 36 156 17 71 311 37 

Jennifer Millns                            Stalybridge  35 129 10 70 275 23 

Tracey Mellor                              Stalybridge 36 136 8 70 268 17 

Joan Hall                                      Ebor 34 123 8 69 256 17 

Maria Pickard                             Ebor 35 115 4 71 245 15 

Marion Saville                            Colchester 33 120 6 68 243 13 

Margaret Shorrock                   Stalybridge 33 105 2 62 203 8 

Gillian Hoey                               Neston 14 41 1 38 102 3 

Jennifer Stockwell                    Leeds Uni EBDNS      

LADIES COMPOUND       

Angela Fox                         Chorley Bowmen 36 146 12 72 286 25 

Pat Fox                               Chorley Bowmen 9 21 0 37 97 1 

Helen Porter                     Neston EBDNS      

LADIES BAREBOW       

Roz Summers                AC Delco[165mtrs] 36 135 9 72 267 23 

Audrey Battersby            Eagle Bowmen 33 106 3 65 212 10 

Nina Horton              Bebington (165MTRS) 30 86 1 60 145 2 

Janice Rowlands              CCB 6 17 1 21 56 2 

LADIES LONGBOW       

Barbara Stebbens             Bronte 35 118 3 71 250 12 

Tracey Scott                       Nethermoss 34 114 5 65 214 10 

Viv Guthrie                        Neston 34 106 2 65 204 6 

Angie Keogh                      Stalybridge 30 88 4 60 180 8 

Jude Wise                          Caldy 31 93 4 59 173 8 

Anda Mayer                      Stalybridge 31 78 2 59 149 3 

Rikki Renshaw                  Hafren Foresters 3 4 0 4 5 0 

 

 

GENTS RECURVE Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts 
Lez Newsome                       Bronte 36 171 28 72 338 52 

Steve Mayer                         Stalybridge 36 157 19 72 321 40 

Peter Gregory                      Stalybridge 36 155 14 72 306 27 

Phil Lambert                        Stortford 36 157 18 72 302 32 

Danny Walsh                       Adwalton Moor 36 154 13 72 294 22 

Chris Battersby                   Eagle 36 149 15 72 288 25 

Glenn Wilde                        Paignton 36 141 11 72 283 24 

Howard Montgomery       Stalybride         35 127 6 71 267 14 

Gareth Carlin                     Adwalton Moor 36 139 10 69 266 2 

Graham Carlin                   Adwalton Moor 29 106 6 65 234 10 

Ben Turner                        Ebor 30  97 7 56 193 16 

Single Clout Double Clout 



Dennis Saville                  Colchester 27 50 0 63 167 5 

Robert Cheetham                Stalybridge EBNS EBNS EBNS EBNS EBNS EBNS 

GENTS COMPOUND       

Tony Osborn                              Pepperstock 36 161 19 72 324 40 

Mike Hill                                    GNAS  36 152 13 72 304 29 

Andy Carr                                  Eagle 36 155 15 72 283 19 

Peter Fell                                  Phoenix 35 132 8 70 257 16 

Graeme Steele                        Neston EBDNS      

Mick Fitzpatrick                      Barnsley EBDNS      

 
 

      

GENTS LONGBOW Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts 

Adrian Hayes                        Bronte 34 123 6 68        251 15 

Rod Lyons                             Mossley Hill 31 105 4 62 217 11 

Dave Burnett                       Kettering 34 99 3 66 197 8 

Paul Wise                             Caldy 31 96 1 63 190 2 

Russ Duffin                           Kettering 28 89 2 59 190 7 

Jason Powell                        Wirral 31 81 1 55 156 4 

Andy Rowlands                     CCB 24 70 3 53 154 4 

Andy Perry                           New Century 25 75 4 53 151 5 

Geoff Trimble                     Wirral 17 54 3 41 136 6 

Graham Renshaw             Hafren Foresters 26 61 3 49 125 5 

Ian Scott                              Nethermoss 12 26 0 28 64 2 

Geoff Brough                     Stalybridge 11 23 0 25 61 1 

Michael OSullivan             Wirral 8 17 0 20 50 0 

GENTS BAREBOW       

Dicky Summers                        AC Delco 36 148 13 72        310 36 

Martin O’neill                          Bebington 36 150 16 72 292 28 

Terry Astley                             Killingworth 34 119 8 67 237 18 

Graham Gibson                      Neston 23 60 0 39 100 2 

Mick Winsett                     Dearne  Valley EBDNS      

Mark Henderson                    Deer Park EBDNS      

  

 

 

 

 

 



 
Neston Tri Clout Weekend                               Bank Holiday Weekend  

 27th-28th-29th August 20011 
 
Hi, Please let me start by telling you what the Tri Clout Weekend 
is, it’s a 3 day shoot open to all GNAS members. Saturday starts 
with a GNAS 2 way clout, Sunday (Cheshire and Open Clout 
Championship) one way GNAS Clout and Monday is a FITA 
Clout with Metric distances for junior archers to shoot, all three 
shoots are record and tassel status events. 
 
This is the only 3 day Clout event taking place in the Country, the 
Venue is at Neston Company of Archers, Wirral Rugby ground 
Neston , Archers Travel far and wide to attend this shoot, there is a 
site for camping but if that’s not for you and you like your 
comforts then there are plenty of B+B’s to look after you, also if 
you want to make a long weekend family holiday and some of 
your family don’t shoot then theirs loads to see and do, such as 
visit the city of Chester, go to the Zoo, also Cheshire Oaks retail 
Outlet, Go-Ape tree climbing adventure, so there’s lots to do and 
see while you enjoy your shooting, as a reward for those archers 
who enter all 3 days you will be placed into the Supreme Archers 
Award, this is for the Compounds, Longbows, Barebows And 
Recurve. Your scores are then added up over the 3 days and the 
highest score from each category gets a lovely trophy to keep for a 
year (annual trophies). 
 
This shoot has proved very popular and only into its second year 
the amount of success gained by the archers is tremendous, this 
year saw  19 national records broken, 23 Metric tassel awards (3 of 
which are purple) and 12 imperial tassel claims made.  
 
So If you fancy yourself as a potential Supreme  Clout Archer or 
just fancy a good days clout shooting then got to the Cheshire 
website for more details for next years shoot, 25th-26th-27th of 
August 2012. To view the full three days visit Nethermoss Archers 
website, click on gallery. 

Good Shooting. 
Tournament Organiser 

Peter Gregory. 


